
From: Air.Pollution Control
To: APC Inventory
Cc: APC Permitting
Subject: FW: 03262024 Revised Major Source (Title V) Annual Emissions Fee Analysis for Permitted Air Emission Sources

under State Permit 571832 for Calendar Year 2023 at the Oak Ridge Y-12 National Security Complex
Date: Tuesday, March 26, 2024 7:44:42 PM
Attachments: 2024-ANNUAL-FEE-COV-LTR.pdf

REVISED ENCLOSURE 1-TITLE V ANNUAL FEE-MARCH-2024 - eDCRO_753521.pdf

 
 

From: Hall, Eleanor Lynn [CONTR] <eleanor.hall1@pxy12.doe.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2024 3:52 PM
To: Michelle B. Walker <Michelle.B.Walker@tn.gov>
Cc: Hernan Flores <Hernan.Flores@tn.gov>; Colby Morgan <Colby.Morgan@tn.gov>; Randy Powers
<Randy.Powers@tn.gov>; Jarrett L. Rudd <Jarrett.L.Rudd@tn.gov>; Air.Pollution Control
<Air.Pollution.Control@tn.gov>; APC Inventory <APC.Inventory@tn.gov>; APC KnoxEFO
<APC.KnoxEFO@tn.gov>; EC_DMC <EC_DMC@pxy12.doe.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] 03262024 Revised Major Source (Title V) Annual Emissions Fee Analysis for
Permitted Air Emission Sources under State Permit 571832 for Calendar Year 2023 at the Oak Ridge
Y-12 National Security Complex
 

*** This is an EXTERNAL email. Please exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links
from unknown senders or unexpected email - STS-Security. ***

Attached is a letter from Diane R. McDaniel to Michelle W. Owenby dated March 26,
2024, “Revised Major Source (Title V) Annual Emissions Fee Analysis for Permitted
Air Emission Sources under State Permit 571832 for Calendar Year 2023 at the Oak
Ridge Y-12 National Security Complex.” The attached pdf file is an executed original.
 
Thank you,
Eleanor

mailto:Air.Pollution.Control@tn.gov
mailto:APC.Inventory@tn.gov
mailto:APC.Permitting@tn.gov
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Michelle W. Owenby, Technical Secretary 
Page2 
March 26, 2024 


c/enc: Chloe L. Ashley, NPO 
Samuel D. Easterling 
Hernan R. Flores Jr., TDEC 
Caitlin S. Hoch-Nussbaum 
Stacey E. Loveless 
Diane R. McDaniel 
W. Colby Morgan, TDEC
Randy Powers, TDEC
Jarrett L. Rudd, TDEC
Bradley E. Skaggs
Johnny M. Skinner
Glenn C. Smolens, NPO
Steven M. Stone, NPO
air.pollution.control@tn.gov
APC.lnventory@tn.gov
APC.KnoxEFO@tn.gov
EC DMC - 1971346.4603 - RC
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Enclosure
Letter, Diane R. McDaniel to Michelle W. Owenby
Dated:  March 26, 2024
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